
ITF East Pacific Regional Championships 2013
ORDER OF PLAY Wednesday 07 Aug 2013

Date

05 - 09 Aug 2013
City, Country

Apia, SAM
Website

AP1
Starting at 08:30

12  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Joseph Duchnak (ASA)

vs.

Tuala Paulo (SAM)

6-1 6-1 

AP2
Starting at 08:30

12  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

John Quinn Lim (ASA)

vs.

Kristen Pavitt (SAM)

6-2 3-6 6-3 

AP3
Starting at 08:30

12  U Girls Singles  SF 

Naia Guitton (PYF)

vs.

Lesei Perelini (ASA)

6-0 6-0 

AP4
Starting at 08:30

12  U Girls Singles  SF 

Eleanor Shuster (SAM)

vs.

Lea Lamorelle (PYF)

6-0 6-1 

AP5
Starting at 08:30

12  U Girls Singles  SF 

Cassidy Hughes (SAM)

vs.

Telesia Atonio (SAM)

6-2 6-2 

AP6
Starting at 08:30

12  U Girls Singles  SF 

Crystal Christmen (ASA)

vs.

Tiamai Koteka (COK)

6-7 6-1 6-1 

AP7
Starting at 08:30

18  U Boys Singles  RR3 

Theodore Herdrich (ASA)

vs.

Deon Passi (ASA)

4-6 6-0 6-0 

1

Followed by

12  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Tialia Isaia (SAM)

vs.

Ryan Taei (SAM)

6-3 6-2 

Followed by

12  U Boys Singles  SF 

Gillian Osmont (PYF)

vs.

John Jessie (COK)

6-0 6-3 

Followed by

12  U Boys Singles  SF 

Joshua Manate (PYF)

vs.

Elijah Amataiti (COK)

7-6(4) 7-5 

Followed by

12  U Boys Singles  SF 

Phillip Warren (SAM)

vs.

Wenno Talia (SAM)

6-4 7-6(2) 

Followed by

12  U Boys Singles  SF 

Sasa Tevita (SAM)

vs.

Brian Mose (ASA)

6-4 2-6 6-2 

Followed by

18  U Boys Singles  RR3 

Tamarua Payne (COK)

vs.

Nelson Niumata (SAM)

6-0 6-0 

2

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 

Mathew Schuster (SAM)

vs.

Uitisoni Vailala Aso (TGA)

6-0 6-0 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 

Clarence Herdrich (ASA)

vs.

Di-Ge Reupena (SAM)

6-4 6-2 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Juma Vigas (ASA)

vs.

Larry Magalasin (ASA)

6-0 6-0 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Teu Tongi (TGA)

vs.

Harley Cronin (SAM)

6-4 6-2 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 

Michael Emery (PYF)

vs.

Kevin Maukoloa (ASA)

6-4 6-4 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 

Christopher Shan (PYF)

vs.

Manoa Desvignes (PYF)

6-3 2-6 6-4 

Followed by

18  U Boys Singles  RR3 

Heve Kelley (PYF)

vs.

Roland Neururer (COK)

6-1 6-4 

3

Followed by

18  U Girls Singles  RR1 

Daurice Toleafoa (SAM)

vs.

Taumasina Keil (SAM)

0-6 6-4 6-4 

Followed by

15  U Girls Singles  SF 

Dora Perelini (ASA)

vs.

Kiana Sword-Tua (COK)

6-2 6-0 

Followed by

15  U Girls Singles  SF 

Simoana Reupena (SAM)

vs.

Tyra Uhrle (ASA)

6-0 6-0 

Followed by

15  U Girls Singles  SF 

Sisilia Laumanu Teu (TGA)

vs.

Lyla Tapusoa (SAM)

6-3 4-6 6-4 

Followed by

15  U Girls Singles  SF 

Anasis Saipele (SAM)

vs.

Charity Saigiao (ASA)

6-0 7-5 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Toga Iusitini (SAM)

vs.

Andrew Tereupe (COK)

6-0 6-2 

Followed by

15  U Boys Singles  SF 5-8 

Ethan Samau (SAM)

vs.

Tyler Tone (SAM)

6-0 6-0 

4

Followed by

12  U Girls Doubles  SF 
Cassidy Hughes (SAM) /

Tyra Loulangting (SAM)

vs.

Crystal Christmen (ASA) /

Lesei Perelini (ASA)

6-3 6-3 

Followed by

12  U Girls Doubles  SF 
Naia Guitton (PYF) /

Lea Lamorelle (PYF)

vs.

Telesia Atonio (SAM) /

Eleanor Shuster (SAM)

6-2 6-0 

Followed by

12  U Boys Doubles  SF 
Elijah Amataiti (COK) /

John Jessie (COK) [1/4]

vs.

Tuala Paulo (SAM) [4/4] /

Kristen Pavitt (SAM)

6-4 7-6(4) 

Followed by

12  U Boys Doubles  SF 
Joseph Duchnak (ASA) /

John Quinn Lim (ASA) [3/4]

vs.

Joshua Manate (PYF) [2/4] /

Gillian Osmont (PYF)

6-0 6-1 

Followed by

18  U Boys Doubles  RR3 
Roland Neururer (COK) /

Tamarua Payne (COK)

vs.

Heve Kelley (PYF) /

Nelson Niumata (SAM)

6-0 6-1 

Followed by

12  U Boys Doubles  SF 5-8 
Ryan Taei (SAM) /

Wenno Talia (SAM)

vs.

Sasa Tevita (SAM) /

Phillip Warren (SAM)

4-6 7-5 [10-3] 

5

Followed by

15  U Girls Doubles  RR3 
Anasis Saipele (SAM) /

Lyla Tapusoa (SAM)

vs.

Dora Perelini (ASA) /

Charity Saigiao (ASA)

w.o. Won

Followed by

15  U Boys Doubles  SF 5-8 
Ethan Samau (SAM) /

Mathew Schuster (SAM)

vs.

Toga Iusitini (SAM) /

Tyler Tone (SAM)

6-3 6-1 

Followed by

15  U Girls Doubles  RR3 
Kiana Sword-Tua (COK) /

Sisilia Laumanu Teu (TGA)

vs.

Simoana Reupena (SAM) /

Tyra Uhrle (ASA)

6-1 6-0 

Followed by

15  U Boys Doubles  SF 5-8 
Harley Cronin (SAM) /

Di-Ge Reupena (SAM)

vs.

Manoa Desvignes (PYF) [4/4] /

Andrew Tereupe (COK)

6-3 4-6 [10-3] 

Followed by

15  U Boys Doubles  SF 
Michael Emery (PYF) /

Christopher Shan (PYF) [1/4]

vs.

Clarence Herdrich (ASA) [3/4] /

Juma Vigas (ASA)

3-6 6-3 [10-4] 

Followed by

15  U Boys Doubles  SF 
Uitisoni Vailala Aso (TGA) /

Teu Tongi (TGA)

vs.

Larry Magalasin (ASA) [2/4] /

Kevin Maukoloa (ASA)

6-0 3-6 [10-6] 

6

7

8

  Order of Play released  Signature
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